- **SECTION 1.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced WARRANTY DEED from **RICHARD J SOLVE AND JOHN J CHESTER.**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **RENNER ROAD**.
- **SECTION 2.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced GENERAL WARRANTY DEED from **ELIZABETH FORESMAN HUNT**, **WILLIAM CLINTON HUNT AND MARY LOUISE FLICKINGER**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **RENNER ROAD**.
- **SECTION 3.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced GENERAL WARRANTY DEED from **MAGNA NATIONAL VENTURES**, **LLC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **RENNER ROAD**.
- **SECTION 4.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced GENERAL WARRANTY DEED from **ALISHA HOTEL**, **LLC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **RENNER ROAD**.
- **SECTION 5.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **SPEEDWAY LLC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **MORSE ROAD AND WESTERVILLE ROAD**.
- **SECTION 6.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced GENERAL WARRANTY DEED from **FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS N.K.A. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO,** dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **WEST BROAD STREET.**
- **SECTION 7.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **DARRYL E. WILLIAMS**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **CLEVELAND AVENUE**.
- **SECTION 8.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **MDC COAST 2 LLC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **BRICE ROAD AND SCARBOROUGH BOULEVARD**.
- **SECTION 9.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **JMJ AND JJJ LLC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **TUSSING ROAD**.
- **SECTION 10.** That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **MAKAN GROUP INC**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **CLEVELAND AVENUE**.

SECTION 11. That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **ALDAHAN PROPERTIES LTD**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **WESTERVILLE ROAD AND MORSE ROAD**.

SECTION 12. That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **TUSSING & BRICE DUCHESS LLC** dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **BRICE ROAD AND TUSSING ROAD**.

SECTION 13. That the City of Columbus hereby accepts the property more fully described in the previously referenced ENTRY VESTING TITLE from **SALIH KURDO**, dedicates said property as road right-of-way and names such road right-of-way as **CLEVELAND AVENUE**.

SECTION 14. That all of these properties identified in Sections 1 through 13 shall be used for road right-of-way purposes.

SECTION 15. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.